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BUREAU POWELL STREE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION
To be mpund by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper

_ administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

"‘

TERANISHI (Masuye (Mrs, Yoshitagka)

'g HOME ADDRESS: 245 Powell St., Vancouver, 3B, C,. &

- S - g i e A i S s ———

tmu- address: 1212 Stewart Ave., w;ﬁxm. Hmlmo, ‘Be
muuuusmmmiﬁ /."-wsm ~EUNRLS . AGE:. .. N
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or businesses carried on, state nde ms dvluﬂn rled f ¢ “,
n‘—zﬁl&um if partnership, give ”,::::"u:m')f name an £ CAr “WM or

EMPLOYER:. . nene..

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: e RS

. ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: ____Interned

'NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN _...,_._ﬁ.qtonniiF) Ll e S

AGE OF CHILDREN:

O e 1 (e ] 1 i L O |

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: . Declarant states that her house is built on
tathgg'a land, (SHIN Masajiro, Bez. No, 0’78*9) {He wam registered

by the Custodian on March 27, 1942,)
Nanaimo,

e JRIR Btewars Ave., ¥amsmmym®, B. 0. oo

j\,

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:.. One 4 roomed, wooden house, )

b S T o S 0 D g ST s T 01 o o

J

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policiesare)...../ .~

hone . . .

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)__Taxes paid by the father. = -

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)..._...._

none

T 1 ————— o ——— ] 5 bk <
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6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant sostate)... .

Vacant
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Doclarlnt dows not mixk this house to be rented,
want
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:
none e R S S !

CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

i AP Bl A

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER
OTHERS:

none

MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom) —wenee
none /

e

. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

none 7

>

INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.
none

none

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS ..

e -

turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected

l.th-hnit.d.b.nby voluntarily
“n..tulm“mﬁsﬁllmodl.depos&tsofmouey,shnetofuock,Mnn,bouh
of other securities, if any.

1 certify tha
every description in any protected area in Britis

and indirect.
Dated this ... 2Q8h__ day of

Witness

scloses all my property of
liabilities direct

t the above information is true and complete and fully di
h Columbia and sets forth all my

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE
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711 Stock Exchange Bldg..
LT75 Howe 3treet,
Vancouver, B.C,

Oct. 15/L46

Custodian of Enemy Property,

'egynl Bank guéldins.

S r - : - -
F et TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM § 250 .

‘Dear Sir: : e
i NEa¥ &w ¥

Re: TERANISHI, Masuye ¥07937

L Please note that the above has been
% Eatriated to Japan, At the time of repatriation, the
lowing transactions too. place:

Cash turned in
Draft Issued -

It will be seen thet this Japanese 1s
indebted to the Department on account of reprtriation in
the amount of § 250,00 . Therefore ahougd you receive
further funds on t is sccount such funds should be turned
into this office, It will be applie? first toc recoun the
expenditure made and, second, 1f there is any surnlus such
survius will be romitted to Japan for the account of the
Jeapanese in guestion,

-
g, COBURY,
perviesing Treasury Officer,




File No. 11524 March 11, 1946.
1072

Mr. Masaru NISHI, file 15492, has filed a claim for
 $435.00 against Mrs. Masuye TERANISHI, file 11524.




May 11, 1945,

mm To File No. 11524

g "1ﬁh rnftrvnﬁt to the boat in custody at New
'ﬁntdnﬂor, which was declared by this woman on JP
¥e have no record of & boat owned by this woman, bu .
;j_r husband, Yoshitaka TERANISHI #07955, Internee PFile
'2; was rtg::tod to the Japanese Fis Vessels Dis-
_posal being owner ot the vessel "Kiyo 8 No.3"
Hew ;‘tlin;tcr Licence 1991, and sales papers trans-
~ferring the vessel to Walmis Newman were signed by
) _*takl TERANISHI on August 3, 1942.

o !hn nut prnctbds of the sale were paid to the
-mmm on behalf of Yoshitaka TERANISHI; these

e ed to $433.10, but as Licence New lostlxnstcr
1991 was issued to G. Teranishi, Box 63, Steveston,

4and Yoshitaka TERANISHI has not produced a bill of sale
from the licensed owner, the sum of $433.10 is being

Aﬁald in his account until the question of ownership is
—#;oartd up.

& The "Kiyo 8.No. 3" is almost certainly the boat
‘ﬂaelnr-d by Masuye TERANISHI.







derly man. His records as Cast

ware moved to storage, and that when
St ervend, tod . _

A9snasibie to house-bresksrs.




Jeclaretion to the Custodian on . 2ody 29, lm. an'
ol u-u;ﬁzx. 1942, sccording to this tﬂm &o
16, 1942

Mm.mamuymam.mm
mrmgmnm

nd‘_amitm of this stove. 1t ia mxm
“valuel Many stoves were found mm. u
w of the goods diuaudod

mww is not sccoumted for. m. $00 ny mc
urhim the unidentified goods in Chattel Mm-

r 33. w.m rﬁuxsax requested shipment of her b‘lhr, tll
it
further appears on ﬁh, 1tilw

except for the rom: 50 M

et £ the stors of J. Bekatsui, 1307

"8 1468 of goods found at 1207 Stewsrt praseichs
'M'hfhtm m&r Upon finding that some of Mrs. rnmmu
: | with his, several letiers were sent to mm B 7
ﬁfﬂ Mip of the sewing machize rm of W.
1207 Stewart Rvamue, But o reply was received from NAKKISU.













1) poperty located on extension of Stewsrt Ave.
R s N et |

Zrovinslal Assessars’ offise descrides property

-'hulhllnuul. Jewoastle m.
Plan 5003.
Begistered owner, Shin Masijive.

Siteaied on water side of Stewars Ave.
Frame house with shed at rear.

Inventory of household effects,furniture,
@d foodstuffs attached,

3o informmtion,

No fishing Sackle oy boat equipment found heve.

House snd shed had boenm broken into and all
goods and effeets in bad condistion.

Bverything now stored im Japanese Community Hall.
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Shis house and shed at dack had been broken
into and remsacked.
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1 eant 500 Dow snyune sould get sway with a sewing maohine.
I eould not §ive you & better veport,
Yours truly

3 J.¥ , JAMRES
m»uhn Agent




Lemon Creek, B, C,,
February 8, 1943.

—nl likinc this qyportnnity t0 write you that
: Custodian Agent at Nanaimo is looking inte
: -Ilatl!l*tdr'll and I would like you to contact
-and see just h‘l<lt3tirleltllﬁ regarding my goods
: ! lttt behind in Nana imo. o

. When 1 was leaving, I left all my goods packed
- ib &y house, but it seems that after our departure,
oustedian remeved all gocds to the Jepanese lohaol
‘ s &nd now when we ask for goods to be released, it
” nﬂil' that some things are missing or some things have
_been opened and unpacked. One basket of effects 1
f.“t “Aivuﬁ recently, was pecked with things of no value

rhln toe. 1 lort one Small clothes bag at 1207
‘ ¢/o J. Nekatsui store, I 'nulc np'tteiosc
fa there, or if this

ety uf'ru san Fing out if this is sti
t00, has been moved to the Japanese Hall, Also, as I
id 1ike to have this bag shippe d forward to ze ,
: ‘ask you before the shipment is aados t0 check 1f the
o

content ooanint- of baby's clothes (a
.’ “ $100.00

If the above matter can be investigated by you, I
,'llégﬁtneh appreciate it. Thanking you for your time and
tro .

ut 64 pleces) value

I remain,

Sincerely,

e Vermncodl







How lir Green 1 shink these
oncs or twiee a week some one
?ﬂ'ﬁnam;.




: CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION
808 ROYAL BANK SLDG. .

HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
VANCOUVER, B.C.

April 1st, 1943

Nr. J. V. Jemes,
Nanaimo, B. C.

'Boar Sir:-

Re: TERANISHI (Masaye) Mrs. Yoshitaka
A onekichi

’ Many thanks for yours of March 27th. We
are writing fo both these Japanese to try and get
matters straightened out and will then advise you

We are sorry about these letters from the
Japanese which we guite appreciate are a nuisance.
You will realize, however, that neither this office
Bor anybody else has authority to stop them from writ-
ing to whom they please. We suggest, however, that
all such letters be put in an envelope addressed to
this office with a notation from the addressee that
they are referring the letters to us for our atten~
tion.

Jours truly,

H. F, Green
Protection Department




Mhﬂummmvl&ﬁm 1 promised hin
Mm ‘ '

Mre, 3. ‘ottar dated Fub. Sth./4s

' "‘“‘““"‘“-’mmuuc

Tours truly

Jo¥, JANBs







BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.
D RELZASE FORM

Address _59 Fir Ave.. Date November 13, 1942.
~hamen Cresk, SLOCAN CITY, B. C.

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his
capacity as Custodian, Vencouver, B.C.

I, TERANISHI _Masuye (Mrs) Police Registration No,07937

hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property

stored at 1212 Btewart Ave., Fanaimo, B. C.

in posseasion of

end I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to

such property.

Description of Property:
. <
ot 8 100 ibs sugar ~ ik Sans 1t vl
T O Bsewing macnine = Singer s ey
8 v1R baby's blankets \ g A

&
i_?i 180 lbs. rice . 12 2 comforter v AV

i ktg hean - butter mise 33 -biinde-—6-
& 6 8 gal - soy sauce - Kikomon + 14 curtains - 8 single
F el 00 1ba. flour - 2 cans Lo .

Original Address 1212 Stewart Ave.. Fanaime, B. G,
Date Evacuated to Vancouver March 20, 194%.
Date Evacuated to Present Address _ September 17, 1942.

Number in Family -« 12 years and over Q
Number in Family -~ 5 to 11 years old Q

Number in Family - under 5 ]
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY 2

I mﬂ to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia
Security Commission.

APPROVED:
BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION







BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

M BURRARD STRERY,
VANCOUYER, B.C.

January 26, 1943

| W‘t of the Secretary
of State

om» of the Custodian
508 Roysl Bank Blag.
‘l’mn B. C.

qurair: Subject: TRRANISHI, Masuye (Mrs.) Reg.§07987 |
‘ Ave n 2 |

" Mrs, Teranishi idvim that 150 pounds of rice and
ulmwnnrhun and her sewing machine were

| lmummatnnstmumm,nmm when

she svacuated. Mr. James advised on December 12 that these
- articles were not in the home., Will he kindly make further
search for them in the Japanese Hall.

- She also claims that the Eori, which was received with
the shipment of December 9th, had in it work pants, picture
frames and old patterns (pnckod loosely) whereas she left
i% packed with sheeting, ocushions and blankets, Please in-
m‘. this.

Yours very truly,

W--M.sﬂhﬂ

M. L. Bromn
Office Manager
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Nonaime, B € TEOISL/43

~ WANCOUVER B.C.

o

Re. your letter of Jam 26/43.

- ~ Ibave basn down to Japanese Hall to investigate this
chh. 1 beg to Peport that, we have Bo sugar, rice or sewing

Z
-num bole-;iu to her
‘ : and in checking over my inventory, I find

thl iht has had all her groceries sent to her, &

If the Kori had b.n packed as she claims, we would mot
hﬂu Mo‘ it, further we 4id not see any blankets in any of
the mh we assumed they had taken them along with them when /
M m&‘.
~ This house was broken into and rensacked before we $oek
ever, m I cant see how anyone could get away with a sewing machine.
Siiu i could not give you a better report,




Lemon Creek, B. C.,
February 8, 1943.

Tq Henry:

1 am ut:lag this opportunity to write you that
k. James, Custodian Agent at Nanaimo is looking into some
satters for me, and I would like you to contact him and see

just how matters stand regarding wmy goods which I left behind
in Nevaimo.

When 1 was leaving, I left all my goods packed and
in my house, but it seems that after our departure, the custodian
removed all goods to the Japanese School Hall, and now when
we ask for goods to be released, it seems that some things
are nissing or some things have been opened and unpacked.
One basket of effects I received recently, was packed with
things of no value to me.

Than too, I left one small clothes bag at 1207
Stewart Avenue, c/o J. Nakatsul store, I would appreciate
it if you can find out if this is stil]l there, or if this
teo, has been moved to the Japanese Hall. Also, as I would
1ike to have this bag shipped forward to me, may I ask you
before the shipment is made, to check if the content comsists
of baby's clothes { about 64 pieces ) value up to $100.00.

1L the above matter can be investigaged by you, I

would such appreciate it. Tha.king you for your time and
trouble.

I remain,
Sincerely,

"Masue Teranishi®




Lemon Creek s
Slocan,) By Fw:1i0N SECTION
’Ir H. P. Green, Protection Dept s ‘
™ . . n e on Pe. . % iy
Office of the Custodian, File No. . 118 24

,Yinoouvor, B. C. ol *'-fﬂ{; ....... 1

s D I have boon advised by the B. C. Security
- Commission Transportation Officer, Mr. C. W. Pisher,

. %hat I should write direct to you in connection tith

goods which Mr. James, Custodian Agent at Nanaimo
says he is unable to find.

: Mr. Jemes of Nanaimo states that he was unable

to find my sewing machine, and rice and sugar. These
were all stored at 1212 Stewart iAvenue, Nanaimo, and they
all should have been there when Mr. James removed the
goods to the Japanese School Hall.

o In regards to 1 basket effects (kori) I received on
December 18, the goods packed in this basket were not
what I had placed in when being evacuated from Nanaimo.
Aa materials, sheeting, cushions, blankets, etc., were
jacked in this basket, I asked to have this released
you, but on rectiving the kori, 1 found old work pants,
iture frames, old patterns, etc., and the basket very
ooaoly packed,

- Then too, 1 had 4 small clothe=s bag left at 1207
Stewart Avenue, ¢/6"F. Nakatsui, which I would like to
have relessed. This Bag 1¥ pucked with baby's clothes,
approximately 64 pieces, costing up to $100.00, 1
would like to know the whereabouts of this clothes bag
now,

If you can look into the matter for me, and find out
Just whet has happened, it would be very much appreciated
by me. In the case of these things not being found, I
Iould like to know what reimbursements 1 can ask for.

I would appreciate your dmmediate attention on the
above matter and await an early reply from you,

Yours truly,

/&{M <. A,




Fabmusey 244%, 1919

: ﬂii. Yoshitaka f&jsaya) TERANISHY,
Ragistration ¥o. 07937,
. Lamon Cresk

Slecan, B. C.
Dear ¥adam:-

: Thank you for your lettar of Fabruary 19th
about your sffects 1eft stored nt 1207 and 1212 Btewart Ave,,
Naneimo. Our apent, iy, James, who handled all moving and
storage of goods subsasent to Japanese avaenuation, revorts
that his records show th-t #1l your groceriss havs besn sont
to you, Purther, he would not have repacked your kori dut

\@ydlhava sent 1t as he found it.

Hri 8 are afraid that this is srother {nstance
nf*humnc»brquing and that there 1s now very 1ittle we cen do
to traes your belongings. At Nanaimo the Japanese residents
seem to have merely locked their houses hefare aveeuation
without notifying the police or making other arrangements for
the safekeering of thaiyr belonrinzs., Direetlv the Jarenese
left, the local bed characters broke ints their houses 2nd rane
sack~d them.

e find it difficult to believe, howaver, that
the sewing machine would have beon stolen as this eould not
have deen removad elandestinely., If wou ean give us the
:Qvﬁtl numbar of this article, we =il s2a 1f the police ean
roge 1t

‘ To sum up then, »» fesl that you 414 not take
sdasnate precautions for the safekesning of your halongings
g:tpr to evacuation ani while we fympathize =ith your losz, we
feal that very 1ittle can he dons,

Yours truly,

3. F. Creen
Protaction Denariment




Lemon Creek,
Slocan, B. C.
March 6, /43

Dear Mr. Henry,-

When we left Namaimo we left lots of thing at

Nakatsu Store. The thing we just left at Nakatsu Store is shat
we called Japanese Basket or Kori. In the Japanese Basiet

we have lots of new stuff in it, instead of new one the old
stuff came. So we asked the custodiars of Namaime and Vancouver
Custodisns that they say they haven't take it. Seo it must

be you that taken it. If you stolen it please send to me.

If you take anything of Japanese thing watch out after the

war stop.

In Vancouver Custodian we are asking it who stole
my thing left at Nakatsu Store. If there thing anybody left
at Nakatsu Store you have to take the watch it and take the
blame. In the cloth bag there are lots of new baby stuff,
where is that stuff. If there isn't one thing watch out.

Sincerely yours,

"Masauye Teranishi®
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NANAIMO, B.C. Mr. 27th. 43

[EVACUATION <r1-

%‘I’m I:c.ga:nm SECTION m,‘ma w

me No. 228 =2 7[
Xr l.l. .‘...‘./ ¢

rty wrote & threateming letter to Mrs 3,HENLEY, Brechin. the
m u Bot censored,

Here is the setup.
When e !uunhi left here, she had moved some of her belongings to
-stms. ltm. eclose to where she lived, lirs Henley rented the store
ult 11':“‘-%2- for a whila, Neither Mrs Henley nor me knew thas lMrs
!truhhthd any goods there. we moved the goods from Nakatasu,s, and

tugged them Nakatsu, we moved her goods from Teranishi house and tagged

 them Tersaishi,
A Now Mrs Teranishi sends for some baby clothes, and &

L m..{lw.latm) » of course I did not have them,

u thc chtr day I searched Nakatsu.s belongings and found Teranishis
baby clothes. mow I have a Sewing Machine Tagged Nakatsu, I am
wondering if this 1a her sewing machine.??.

How Mr Green I think these
letters from the Japs should be stopped, once or twice a week some one
rlngn me about some Jap writing them,” and it is & mmmt nuisance to

I think if some of these Japs declared WHERZ they left their goods
tt would be lots better, what do you think,?,

Y0
&C,C‘C_. -







April lst, 1943

Ere J. ¥, Jomes,
s Ba C,

Dear Biri-
- Red !saAuIsﬁx_(unaay-) Mrs. Yoshitaks

Many thanks for yours of March 27th. Ye
i!ﬂ sriting to both these Japanese to try and get
:::%02; ;tr&!&htunod out and will then advise you
O,

¥e are Sorry about these letters from the
apamo whifch we ouite appreciate are a nuisance.

will reslize, however, that neither this office
r anybody else haa suthority to stop them from writ-
to whom they please. Ye suggest, however, that
suél Zetters be put in an envelope addressed teo
| office with a notation from the addressee that
- are firvinz the letters to us for our attene

L

Yours truly,

H, T, Oreen
Protection Department




April lst, 1943

Mrs, Yoshitaka (Masays) TERANISHI,
~ Registration NMumber 07937,
Lempn Creek,

nmn’ Boy ‘e.
 Dear Madami-

: Ve understand that have written »
threatening letter to Mrs. B ey at Brechin sending
“for babv clothes and sewing machire, It is quite

- useless doing this sinee not only do all such recuests
‘have to be referred to this office but an attitude
of this sort is the least 1ikely of 211 to attain the
results you wish for,

A o go;tundar::;nd from ouragen? at ¥anaimo
: L 4 you left Nana you put some of your
things in with the Nakatsu house ot 1207 Stewart Ave.
These goods were inventoried and gigned for by ¥y,
Bakatsu and essumed to be his as we had ne way of knove
ing that they belonged to you snd it was only reeently
that this eame to 1ight. In other words, you have
-::igiyunrlelf to blame for any delay in receiving your
14 S,

It is now necessary for us to write to ¥»,
Fakatsu and find out 4f he agrees that these things
g0 in fact belongz to you. Them he confirms this, we
will so advise you and you may then apply to the B, C.
Security Commission in the usual manTier,

Yours truly,

Hs F. Green
Proteetion Department




2 Qi‘uﬁxumg 18tters from Mrs Teranisni o Mr SIINEY HmaNLgy,
them

1 am sending/on the Understanding that they bve
‘_ ned to t l-l-z &8 soon ap you are through with them,
t he would get them baok,

I promised hip

Yours truly

"é‘zt L S
/J.'.JAH.ES

7
#




April 15, 1911,

Ur, J. %, Janes,
Nanaimo, B, C.

Dexr 8ir:
g

Many thanks for yours ol April 2¢h, the
. melosures to “hdeh we have Copied ard are reoturne
ing herewi th,

The letter from the Japanese of Hareh
6th though threatening, is not we think, n cessarily
seditious, It does not Seem Lo us to bear wmors than
& personal threst, Under theso ¢ircumatances,
uhflm ¥r, Henley Bay wish o use the letter 48 avie

dence against the Japasnese ir z personal action, we

do not think it HeCessAry for this office to draw
the &ttmticn ol the H.C.M.P. - - K &

fours truly,

f‘. ?. G!’E’Qﬂ.
Protection Departuent,
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Fiig Ko __
... Lemon Creek, B.
April 15, 1943,

Er, B, F, Green, Protection Department.
Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Benk Building,

Yancouveyr, B. C.

‘Dear Sir:

Re: File No. 11584, 1450

Thenk you for your letter of April 1, wherein
‘you state I sent a threatening letter to Mrs. Henley
8t Brechin, in regards to sewing machine and baby clothes,

This is to advise you that, thet wae not meant to be
& threatening letter. As I have known krs. Henley for
‘quite some time, I wrote her asking when the Custodian
18 attending to releesse of my goods, to see that the right
.things were being shipped to me.

When I wes in Vancouver, I registered my property
a8t Powell Street branch, and at thet time, I stated thet
1 had left, 1 kori, and 1l clothes bag packed with babdby
‘elothes, at 1BOY Stewart Avenue, at Nakatsu's house.

On my Custodian releese, the korl was sent to
but the clothes bag was missing. as this was
I wsrote Mrs., lienley, esking her to check and
bag was still there or in the Custodian warehouse.
If you can advise me shall make out ancther

’

gustedian release Ctovering shipment of the c¢lothes bag.

™

Yours very truly,




April 22nd, 1943

- Mrs, Masaye TTRANISHI
~ Fegistration JNo. 07935,

Lemon Croek

Blﬁeﬂn’ B. &o

1 Deryr Hadamte

. Thank Iou for your letter of April
~ 15th. Ve have #t1l]l not hesrd from ¥r. Yonakiechi
~ NHakatsu that he agrees that these things bhelong
- to you and may be veleased. You will sppreciste
that as they were left with him an? we have no re-
cord sxcept your statement that thay are not-his,
w9 must have his approvel. "e wrote to him at
_ Cresnwood on April lst and as soon as we hesr from
his that ths sewing machine snd clothes bag pacied
 with babdy eclothes 1s yours, we will s2dvise you and
. you can sake out another Custodian Melesse, ¥eane
while we suggest that you, yourself, write direct
to Yonetichl Nakatsu gnd ask him to hasten confire
mation diregt to us thet he zyrees that thase
things are yours.

Yours truly,

H. F. Creen
Protection Department







Way 14th, 1943

Wrs. Masaye TERARIEH
?csiatratian no. 07935

Lemon Crae'
ﬂlacan. B. C.
Qhur Hadami-

Thank you for your letter of MMay 7th,

Byt ss nlready told you, we must have Yr. Nakatsu's
gonfirmation that the sewing machine snd clothas bag
{4f this latter can bs found) ars reslly your property.
Tnstead of writing to us, why not »rite t- him and urere
Bim to confirm that this is so., You could them attach
his latter to the vsual an-lication to the :acurity

Commission and shipment of anything we can find =411

'bromptlr be made.

Yours truly,

B. F. Green
Protection Denartment
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July 1 . SHme

Office of the Custodian,
Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver,B.C.

¢

Dear Sirs;

A Mr. Masue Teranishi, of Lemon Creek, -t
has written to the effect that at the time of his
evacuation he left one wicker basket (kori) at
Nanaimo in Mr. Nakatsu's store. This store was

later taken over by a man who used to run the
Gasoline Station there, and known to Teranishi as
Henri, He alleged that when this basket was for-
warded to him at his present address it contained
only old work clothes, patterns etc. instead of

sheeting cushion, blankets etec.

He also alleges that he left behind at
this same place a clothes bag, which was never for-
warded; that he keeps writing to "Henri" but receives
no satisfactory answer, %

it is just possible that you may have a
record of this "Henri" and may be able to help him
locate his goods,

Mr. Teranishi does not advise his regis~
tration number.

Yours very truly

i

A,
%%77

F. de Kopbo’;abmf.? Consul.

tb/f de k. S

i




July 22nd, 1943

dr. 7. de Kobbe,
Spanish Consul,
sr, B. C,

Pear Birse

| Thank you for your letter of July lith, file
number 239, dealinr with the above lady. The name of
her hnsbnna is Yoshitaks and he 1s irnterned.

¥ ' T™hie lady 1s very muddle-hesded and has svide
ently not been able to give you corrsct particulars of
what she laft behind. e 2re now not sure vhether she
knows this herssif.

% On July 20th she declsred some affects left
&% 1212 Stewart Avenus, Meing 2 house huilt on her fath.
er's land, Ko mention was made of any wicker bssket or
clothes hns and the whole was signed for under the usual
"frue and Complete Disclosure” eclause.

£ On November 13th she applied for shipment of
& number of also undeelarad groceries, sevins machine,
babyts hlankets ste.

, On January 26th the Security Commission re-
jortad that our Nanaimo representative (to whom the ar
iiication for shipment had besn sont direct with a copy
to us) could not find some of the groceries or the sew-
ng machine. The Eaeur%:g Commission went on to ray
that the wicker hasket ich d1id not arpasr on the re-
Iense mentioned above) had been received »ith the cone
tents mentioned in your latter under reply.

i ‘ On February lst, our sgent aftar an addition-
&l recheck, reported that =11 groceries that could be
found had beem sent to the owner and thet if the wicker
basket had been packed as she claimed, it =ould not have




o

Yr. F. de Tobbe ~ July 22nd, 1947

Hr. Nakatsu's aprroval. Ye propose to take no further
steps to obtain this 25 we have written three times to
Hrs. Teranishi explaining the position to her and cone
sider that 1t is now up to her to secure his aprroval.

Yours trmly,

H: F. Green
- Protection Department




May 11, 1948.

Mrs. Yoshitaka TERANISHI,
Registration No. 07937,
"B Creex,
iocan, B. C.

Dear Madan:

When you registered with this office, you declared
ownership of one bOSt at New Westuinster, taken by the
Royal Canadian Navy, :
& fe believe the boat referred to was M.V. "Kiyo 8 No.23",
Hew Westminster 1991, which was reported to be the property
of your husband.

If the boat you reported was not the "Kiyo 8.No.3",
but another boat, would you kindly give us further details?

Yours truly,

F. Katheson,
Specilied Articles Uepartuent.




Coleman P.O. 27,
Toronto, Umnt.,
March 5th, 1946.

Mr. W. E. inderson,
Administration Dept.

Desr Sir:

1 beve taken this pleasure of writing you
at this time to enguire in regard to the demand for pay-
ment, same of $425.00 to MRS. MASUYE TERANISHI, living
in the Lemon Creek, Slocan, B.C. at present time.

The pest march of 194« when her baby was daid
4n Vencouver, B.C. I am losn above of amount of money
for her.

Since I was demanded for payment but she have
pot keep any savings.

Will you plesse let me kuow if you have cus-
todasy some of her property or moneys?

Hoping you will kindly excuse my troubling you
with sich enguiry,

Sincerely Yours.

Masaru Nishi
#05735
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June ll’ m.
Lemon Creek,
Slocan, 8000

EVACUATION SECTION

-

am in receipt of your letter of the 6th inst.
in Jou that "G. Teranishi,® to whom

the veseel LYo 8. No. 3," was licensed to

ther and he gave us{ my husband and I) the

'

£
g

Because the relationship between father and
wore intimate smong the Japanese
, ) among many Occidental pecple, the
' i down to us (my husband and 1) with-

proper documents,

:
¢

it
iv
E

#

to Japan and I whsh to pay the debt
aru NISHI -and clear up the mattaer
this country.

i
;

There is no doubt as % our ownership of the
I, definitely am the child of "G. Teranishi ,”
so £f ypu will not send the money to me; plaase pay
Mr. Masaru NISHI direct through your office.

Thanking you for your service I remain,
Yours truly,
§ oo ARG o

Masuye TERANIGHI, (Mrs.)
Reg. No. 07987




Segs Bo. OF735,
PO Bux Colomen 27,
TORBT0, Out.rie

In rendy % your letter of July 3rd, we regret 3o iufore
M that Wre. THANISEI was unalle Lo produce documenis proviag
bhew owmarsilp Lo tie vesoel referred to.

Howevar, we are lnvestigating the matier furtiher, ond will
‘mhml.pwm:rmﬁtowh

Toure Wruly,

FQ ‘ma.
Protection Dpartead .




